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CHAPTER 283  
HOUSE BILL 504  

 
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY OF WILKES AND THE CITIES OF 

WILKESBORO AND NORTH WILKESBORO TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO 
THE WILKES YMCA.  

 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  The County of Wilkes, City of North Wilkesboro and City of 
Wilkesboro are authorized to appropriate funds to the Wilkes YMCA for use in a capital 
improvements program.  The amount appropriated may be paid to the Wilkes YMCA 
over a period of five years.  

Sec. 2.  This act applies only to Wilkes County, the City of Wilkesboro, and 
the City of North Wilkesboro.  

Sec. 3.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 30th day of 

May, 1985.  


